STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2024 - 2025

SNAP

Applications Received

MONTH

July 2024

August
September
October
November
December
January 2025
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

SNAP

45,723

46,595
39,985
34,744
23,058
27,018
41,206
33,431
32,200
35,015
36,137
36,613

431,725
35,977

Inc/Dec

14.13%
1.91%
-14.19%
-13.11%
-33.63%
17.17%
52.51%
-18.87%
-3.68%
8.74%
3.20%
1.32%

LACAP

188
229
184
183
148
218
839
285
258
230
199
204

3,165
264

Inc/Dec

-1.57%

21.81%
-19.65%
-0.54%
-19.13%
47.30%
284.86%
-66.03%
-9.47%
-10.85%
-13.48%
2.51%

TOTAL

45,911

46,824
40,169
34,927
23,206
27,236
42,045
33,716
32,458
35,245
36,336
36,817

434,890
36,241

Inc/Dec

14.06%

1.99%
-14.21%
-13.05%
-33.56%

17.37%
54.37%
-19.81%
-3.73%

8.59%

3.10%

1.32%




SNAP

STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2024 - 2025

Applications Certified

MONTH

July 2024

August
September
October
November
December
January 2025
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

SNAP

19,985

23,613
15,622
19,499
12,285
12,855
15,425
18,528
17,074
18,745
18,837
18,083

210,551
17,546

% Cert

48.01%

53.21%
42.78%
47.52%
48.85%
46.48%
52.04%
50.13%
51.77%
58.02%
55.73%
53.23%

50.61%
50.65%

Inc/Dec

8.58%

18.15%
-33.84%
24.82%
-37.00%
4.64%
19.99%
20.12%
-7.85%
9.79%
0.49%
-4.00%

LACAP

135
128
126
162
104
110
582
342
183
185
155
139

2,351
196

% Cert

68.88%

65.31%
68.85%
70.74%
66.67%
74.32%
82.79%
80.85%
72.91%
74.30%
80.73%
75.96%

75.62%
73.52%

Inc/Dec

8.00%
-5.19%
-1.56%
28.57%
-35.80%
5.77%
429.09%
-41.24%
-46.49%
1.09%
-16.22%
-10.32%

TOTAL

20,120

23,741
15,748
19,661
12,389
12,965
16,007
18,870
17,257
18,930
18,992
18,222

212,902
17,742

% Certified

48.11%

53.27%
42.91%
47.64%
48.96%
46.62%
52.76%
50.48%
51.93%
58.15%
55.87%
53.35%

50.80%
50.84%

Inc/Dec

5.58%

18.00%
-33.67%
24.85%
-36.99%
4.65%
23.46%
17.89%
-8.55%
9.69%
0.33%
-4.05%




SNAP

STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2024 - 2025

Applications Rejected

MONTH

July 2024
August
September
October
November
December
January 2025
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

SNAP

21,643
20,760
20,896
21,538
12,865
14,804
14,214
18,432
15,906
13,561
14,963
15,888

205,470
17,123

% Rejected

51.99%

46.79%
57.22%
52.48%
51.15%
53.52%
47.96%
49.87%
48.23%
41.98%
44.27%
46.77%

49.39%
49.35%

Inc/Dec

25.74%

-4.08%
0.66%
3.07%

-40.27%

15.07%

-3.99%

29.67%

-13.70%
-14.74%

10.34%

6.18%

LACAP

61
68
57
67
52
38
121
81
68
64
37
44

758
63

% Rejected

31.12%

34.69%
31.15%
29.26%
33.33%
25.68%
17.21%
19.15%
27.09%
25.70%
19.27%
24.04%

24.38%
26.48%

Inc/Dec

22.00%

11.48%
-16.18%
17.54%
-22.39%
-26.92%
218.42%
-33.06%
-16.05%
-5.88%
-42.19%
18.92%

TOTAL

21,704

20,828
20,953
21,605
12,917
14,842
14,335
18,513
15,974
13,625
15,000
15,932

206,228
17,186

% Rejected

51.89%

46.73%
57.09%
52.36%
51.04%
53.38%
47.24%
49.52%
48.07%
41.85%
44.13%
46.65%

49.20%
49.16%

Inc/Dec

25.73%

-4.04%
0.60%
3.11%

-40.21%

14.90%

-3.42%

29.15%
-13.71%
-14.71%

10.09%

6.21%




