

**SNAP  
STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2024 - 2025**

**Applications Received**

<b>MONTH</b>	<b>SNAP</b>	<b>Inc/Dec</b>	<b>LACAP</b>	<b>Inc/Dec</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>Inc/Dec</b>
July 2024	45,723	14.13%	188	-1.57%	45,911	14.06%
August	46,595	1.91%	229	21.81%	46,824	1.99%
September	39,985	-14.19%	184	-19.65%	40,169	-14.21%
October	34,744	-13.11%	183	-0.54%	34,927	-13.05%
November	23,058	-33.63%	148	-19.13%	23,206	-33.56%
December	27,018	17.17%	218	47.30%	27,236	17.37%
January 2025	41,206	52.51%	839	284.86%	42,045	54.37%
February	33,431	-18.87%	285	-66.03%	33,716	-19.81%
March	32,200	-3.68%	258	-9.47%	32,458	-3.73%
April	35,015	8.74%	230	-10.85%	35,245	8.59%
May	36,137	3.20%	199	-13.48%	36,336	3.10%
June	36,613	1.32%	204	2.51%	36,817	1.32%
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>431,725</b>		<b>3,165</b>		<b>434,890</b>	
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>35,977</b>		<b>264</b>		<b>36,241</b>	

**SNAP  
STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2024 - 2025**

**Applications Certified**

MONTH	SNAP	% Cert	Inc/Dec	LACAP	% Cert	Inc/Dec	TOTAL	% Certified	Inc/Dec
July 2024	19,985	48.01%	8.58%	135	68.88%	8.00%	20,120	48.11%	5.58%
August	23,613	53.21%	18.15%	128	65.31%	-5.19%	23,741	53.27%	18.00%
September	15,622	42.78%	-33.84%	126	68.85%	-1.56%	15,748	42.91%	-33.67%
October	19,499	47.52%	24.82%	162	70.74%	28.57%	19,661	47.64%	24.85%
November	12,285	48.85%	-37.00%	104	66.67%	-35.80%	12,389	48.96%	-36.99%
December	12,855	46.48%	4.64%	110	74.32%	5.77%	12,965	46.62%	4.65%
January 2025	15,425	52.04%	19.99%	582	82.79%	429.09%	16,007	52.76%	23.46%
February	18,528	50.13%	20.12%	342	80.85%	-41.24%	18,870	50.48%	17.89%
March	17,074	51.77%	-7.85%	183	72.91%	-46.49%	17,257	51.93%	-8.55%
April	18,745	58.02%	9.79%	185	74.30%	1.09%	18,930	58.15%	9.69%
May	18,837	55.73%	0.49%	155	80.73%	-16.22%	18,992	55.87%	0.33%
June	18,083	53.23%	-4.00%	139	75.96%	-10.32%	18,222	53.35%	-4.05%
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>210,551</b>	<b>50.61%</b>		<b>2,351</b>	<b>75.62%</b>		<b>212,902</b>	<b>50.80%</b>	
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>17,546</b>	<b>50.65%</b>		<b>196</b>	<b>73.52%</b>		<b>17,742</b>	<b>50.84%</b>	

**SNAP  
STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2024 - 2025**

**Applications Rejected**

<b>MONTH</b>	<b>SNAP</b>	<b>% Rejected</b>	<b>Inc/Dec</b>	<b>LACAP</b>	<b>% Rejected</b>	<b>Inc/Dec</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>% Rejected</b>	<b>Inc/Dec</b>
July 2024	21,643	51.99%	25.74%	61	31.12%	22.00%	21,704	51.89%	25.73%
August	20,760	46.79%	-4.08%	68	34.69%	11.48%	20,828	46.73%	-4.04%
September	20,896	57.22%	0.66%	57	31.15%	-16.18%	20,953	57.09%	0.60%
October	21,538	52.48%	3.07%	67	29.26%	17.54%	21,605	52.36%	3.11%
November	12,865	51.15%	-40.27%	52	33.33%	-22.39%	12,917	51.04%	-40.21%
December	14,804	53.52%	15.07%	38	25.68%	-26.92%	14,842	53.38%	14.90%
January 2025	14,214	47.96%	-3.99%	121	17.21%	218.42%	14,335	47.24%	-3.42%
February	18,432	49.87%	29.67%	81	19.15%	-33.06%	18,513	49.52%	29.15%
March	15,906	48.23%	-13.70%	68	27.09%	-16.05%	15,974	48.07%	-13.71%
April	13,561	41.98%	-14.74%	64	25.70%	-5.88%	13,625	41.85%	-14.71%
May	14,963	44.27%	10.34%	37	19.27%	-42.19%	15,000	44.13%	10.09%
June	15,888	46.77%	6.18%	44	24.04%	18.92%	15,932	46.65%	6.21%
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>205,470</b>	<b>49.39%</b>		<b>758</b>	<b>24.38%</b>		<b>206,228</b>	<b>49.20%</b>	
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>17,123</b>	<b>49.35%</b>		<b>63</b>	<b>26.48%</b>		<b>17,186</b>	<b>49.16%</b>	